

Town of Nanton

Administration Office: 1907 - 21 Avenue P.O. Box 609, Nanton, Alberta - ToL 1Ro

T: 1-877-365-3901 or 403-646-2029 www.nanton.ca

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - SEPTEMBER 17, 2024

TOWN OF NANTON MEDIA RELEASE

The Town of Nanton acknowledges the resignation of Councillor Kevin Todd, who has decided to step down from his position due to increased professional responsibilities and personal commitments.

During his time on Council, Councillor Todd has been a dedicated and valued member, contributing thoughtfully to the growth and development of our community. His commitment to serving Nanton has been greatly appreciated.

Mayor Jennifer Handley and the Town Council are currently working on a plan to ensure continued effective representation for all residents of Nanton. We are committed to upholding the high standards of service and leadership that our community relies on.

The Town of Nanton extends its heartfelt thanks to Kevin Todd for his service and wishes him the best in his future endeavors.

For further information, please contact:

Town of Nanton

Legislative Services and Communications Coordinator

Phone: 403-603-2029

Email: communications@nanton.ca

Website: www.nanton.ca